

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK**

In the Matter of
ANDRE MARONIAN, an individual,
REBELLION, INC., a Nevada corporation,
JAMESON FORTE, an individual, JAMESON
FORTE, LLC, a New York limited liability
company, and VINCENT BOVENZI, an
individual.

Petitioners,

v.

AMERICAN COMMUNICATIONS
NETWORK, INC., a Michigan corporation,

Respondent.

Case No. 07 CV 6314 CJS (F)

**RESPONDENT AMERICAN COMMUNICATION NETWORK, INC.'S
OPPOSITION TO PETITIONERS ANDRE MARONIAN AND REBELLION, INC.'S
MOTION TO STAY THE PENDING ARBITRATION**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT 1

I. PETITIONERS’ BELATED MOTION TO STAY FILED MORE THAN SIX MONTHS AFTER THIS COURT’S DECISION AND ORDER REQUIRING THEM TO ARBITRATE IS NOTHING MORE THAN ANOTHER DELAY TACTIC IN AN ATTEMPT TO DEPRIVE ACN OF ITS RIGHT TO ARBITRATE..... 1

II. PETITIONERS’ MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF THEIR MOTION IS MERELY IMPROPER REARGUMENT OF THE SAME FACTS AND LAW CONSIDERED BY THIS COURT IN ITS EARLIER DECISION THAT ORDERED MARONIAN AND REBELLION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE ARBITRATION 6

CONCLUSION..... 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>522 W. 38th St. N.Y. LLC v. N.Y. Hotel & Motel Trades Council</i> , 517 F. Supp. 2d 687 (S.D.N.Y. 2007)	3, 5
<i>Burgher v. Dansey</i> , No. 242462, 2004 Mich. App. LEXIS 1015 (Apr. 20, 2004)	2
<i>Classic Components Supply, Inc. v. Mitsubishi Elecs. Am., Inc.</i> , 841 F.2d 163 (7th Cir. 1988).....	7
<i>Durant, Nichols, Houston, Hodgson & Cortese-Costa, PC v. Dupont</i> , 397 F. Supp. 2d 386 (D. Conn. 2005).....	2, 3, 4, 6
<i>Emery Air Freight Corp. v. Local Union 295</i> , 786 F.2d 93 (2d Cir. 1986).....	3, 4
<i>Emilio v. Sprint Spectrum L.P.</i> , No. 08 Civ. 7147, 2008 WL 5381222 (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 12, 2008).....	2, 6
<i>Graphic Commn’s Union, Chicago Paper Handlers’ & Electrotypers’ Local No. 2. v. Chicago Tribute Co.</i> , 779 F.2d 13 (7th Cir. 1985)	7
<i>Hirschfeld v. Board of Elections</i> , 984 F.2d 35 (2d Cir. 1993).....	1, 5, 7
<i>MAG Portfolio Consultant, GMBH v. Merlin Biomed Group</i> , 268 F.3d 58 (2d Cir. 2001).....	3
<i>Merrill Lynch Inv. Mgrs v. Optibase, Ltd.</i> , 337 F.3d 125 (2d Cir. 2003).....	2
<i>In re Metromedia Fiber Network, Inc.</i> , 416 F.3d 136 (2d Cir. 2005)	1
<i>N. Am. Airlines, Inc. v. Int’l Brotherhood of Teamsters, AFL-CIO</i> , No. 04 Civ. 9949, 2005 WL. 926969 (S.D.N.Y. Apr. 19, 2005)	1, 2, 3, 5
<i>Odfjell ASA v. Celanese AG</i> , No. 04 Civ. 1758, 2004 WL 1574728 (S.D.N.Y. July 14, 2004).....	4
<i>PaineWebber Inc. v. Farnam</i> , 843 F.2d 1050 (7th Cir. 1988).....	7
<i>Phoenix Aktiengesellschaft v. Ecoplas, Inc.</i> , 391 F.3d 433 (2d Cir. 2004)	6
<i>Thomson-CSF, S.A. v. Am. Arbitration Ass’n</i> , 64 F.3d 773 (2d Cir. 1995).....	2, 3
